

KU Studios Home of Kids Unlimited 6066 N Oracle Road Tucson, AZ 85704 520.293.1225

kukidsbase@aol.com www.kustars.com

## **Kids Unlimited Community Sponsorships**

Dear Community Partner,

I am a parent volunteer for Kids Unlimited, and providing you this letter in hopes you will take a moment and read through it to hear about a very special opportunity. Kids Unlimited is currently looking for Community Partners to help make performance a possibility for ALL children who have the dream to sing and dance, regardless of their financial situation. Kids Unlimited is doing everything they can to meet the full demonstrated financial need of all their students. They have yet to turn a single child away, even though the need for Scholarship funds has grown exponentially over the last 3 years. Kid's Unlimited scholarships are funded through the generosity of their alumni and the Tucson community. Their tiered sponsorship program offers opportunities for Sponsors to show support for KU all the while gaining exposure in the Tucson community.

KU Community Sponsors will see their logos featured on Kids Unlimited Sponsorship Banner at both their Fall and Spring Recitals, as well as at dozens of small community shows and special events throughout the Tucson community. **Where KU goes, their sponsors go!** Your logo will also be featured on KU's website (<u>www.kustars.com</u>) and social media with links to your corporate site.

Kids Unlimited has been providing a safe stage for children ages 2-18 for over 37 years. You can help KU continue to provide children the opportunity to shine on stage by becoming a Community Sponsor! Please find the sponsorship fact sheet attached that details the different sponsorship levels and recognition opportunities.

**Platinum** Level Community Sponsors (limited to one per Fall Show and one per Spring Recital) will see their corporate logo featured prominently on our theatrical poster, show ticket, and program cover, in addition to special recognition at the show's introduction. Platinum Sponsors will also receive a full-page program advertisement of their own design. We still are looking for a Platinum sponsor for this year's spring and Fall Show. By donating at this level your company will be providing a year's full scholarship to a student in need. Commit now and get your business logo on the banner for both shows.

**Gold** Level, Community Sponsors will receive a ½ page advertisement of their design in both the fall and spring show programs.

**Silver** Level Community Sponsors will receive a 1/4 page advertisement of their design in both the fall and spring show programs.

To become a Community Sponsor, please contact us at 520-293-1225 or Info@kustars.com

Kids Unlimited is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization created in 1986 to provide safe stages for kids who want to sing, dance and entertain. Since 1986, founders Carol and Vince Sottosanti, have provided a caring and nurturing environment with an emphasis on positive learning experiences. Donor money at work can be seen every day at Kids Unlimited. And the 37<sup>th</sup> celebratory year provides the perfect moment for a birthday gift in honor of a local treasure.

Thank you for your support! Carol Sottosanti, Executive Director